

139 East Fourth Street 1303-Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

> o: 513-287-4320 f: 513-287-4385

Rocco.D'Ascenzo@duke-energy.com Rocco O. D'Ascenzo Deputy General Counsel

September 25, 2020

VIA EMAIL: PSCED@ky.gov

Mr. Kent Chandler Acting Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. for an Order Authorizing the Issuance of Unsecured Debt and Long-Term Notes, Execution and Delivery of Long-Term Loan Agreements, and Use of Interest Rate Management Instruments

Case No. 2020-00321

And

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. for an Order to Enter into up to \$25,000,000 Principal Amount of Capital Lease Obligations Case No. 2020-00322

Dear Vice Chairman Chandler:

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. hereby submits electronic copies of the above-referenced Applications. The unbound originals and executed affidavits will be filed with the Commission within 30 days of the lifting of the current state of emergency. I certify that the electronic documents are true and accurate copies of the original documents.

Please assign a separate case number for each enclosed Application, file-stamp, and return two extra copies of each in the enclosed envelope.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Rocco D'Ascenzo

Rocco D'Ascenzo (92796)
Deputy General Counsel
Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
139 East Fourth Street, 1303-Main
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Phone: (513) 287-4320 Fax: (513) 287-4385

Email: rocco.d'ascenzo@duke-energy.com